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Letters Home 
Bikeability Year 5 and 6 

Plastic Year 6 

 

Looking Ahead  Messages 

 Mon  

26th 

Year 5 Clarinet 

Lesson 

 

Tues 

27th 

April 

Piano Lessons 

 

Guitar Lessons 

 

 

Wed 

28th 

April 

Violin lessons 

Thurs 

29th 

April 

 

Fri  

30th 

April 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Purple Day 

On Friday, 7th May, we will be holding our first 

Purple Day in order to raise much-needed money 

for Cancer Research.  All pupils will be asked to 

wear one item of purple clothing or a purple ac-

cessory and bring in a small donation. 

Cleaner Vacancy 
Free Childcare in our Catkins Club  for our own 
pupils would be offered to anyone interested in 

the vacancy at the primary school. Please see be-
low: 

 
Cleaners - £9.25 per hour 

We are looking for a Cleaner to work 3p.m. 

until 6p.m. Monday to Friday  

at Clare Community Primary School 

We are also looking for Supply Cleaners to 

work across both our sites  

Stour Valley Community School and Clare 

Community Primary School 

For a chat about this position please contact 
Sharon Roberds, Site Manager on 07450 

607583.  

Please contact Gemma Rule, HR Assis-

tant at grule@stourvalley.org for an appli-

cation form 

 

Cleaner Vacancy 
 
Free Childcare in our 
Catkins Club would be 
offered to anyone in-
terested in the vacancy 
at the primary school. 
Please see the attached  
details. 
 

Lost Property 

Please make sure clothes 

and shoes are labelled 

clearly as we are getting a 

lot of lost property which 

is un-named.   

 

Website 

Class Newsletters will 

now be put on our web-

site. 

mailto:grule@stourvalley.org




Term Dates 2020-2021 

SUMMER TERM 

Monday 12th April – Friday 16th July 2021 

HALF TERM – Monday 31st May – Friday 4th June 2021 

Summer Break – Monday 19th July 2021 

 

Term Dates 2021-2022 

AUTUMN TERM 

Monday 6th September 2021 – Friday 17th December 2021 

HALF TERM – Monday 25th October – Friday 29th October 2021 

Christmas Break – Monday 20th December 2021 – Monday 3rd January 2022 

SPRING TERM 

Wednesday 5th January – Friday 25th March 2022 

HALF TERM – Monday 21st February – Friday 25th February 2022 

EASTER BREAK – Friday, 8th April – Friday 22nd April 2022 

SUMMER TERM 

Monday 2nd May 2022 May Day Holiday 

Monday 25th April – Friday 22nd July 2022 

HALF TERM – Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June 2022 

Summer Break – Monday 25th July 2022 

 

STAFF PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAYS (PD DAY) 

Thursday 2nd September 2021 

Friday 3rd September 2021 

Tuesday 4th January 2022 

Friday, 8th April, 2022 

Monday 6th June 2022 

 

 

 

 



Key Dates for the rest of the Summer Term   

This is a preliminary list of key dates for this term.  It is subject to alteration occasionally, 

but we will try to give you as much advance warning as possible, should this happen. 

Obviously, this year, the nature of these events and the dates are subject to advice from the DFE 
following the relaxation of Covid restrictions on 21st June. 

 

Purple Day £1 donation for cancer 
research 

Friday 7th May 

Clare Castle Workshop (held virtually) Wednesday 12th May 

Yr 6 Bikeability (Please note date change) Monday 17th May 

Yr 6 Bikeability (Please note date change) Tueday 18th May 

Yr 6 Bikeability (Please note date change) Wednesday 19th May 

Yr 6 Bikeability (Please note date change) Thursday 20th May 

Sensory Workshop online  (parents 
welcome) 

Thursday 20th May 

Clare Castle show and tell assembly Wednesday 26th May 

Year 6 Camp (in our grounds) Thursday 17th- Friday 18th June 

Class Photos Thursday 24th June 

Yr 5/6 Play Thursday 1st July (pm) Friday 2nd July (eve) 

SPORTS WEEK Wk beginning 5th July (KS1/2 Sports Days 
tbc) 

Yr 5 Bikeability Monday 5th July 

Yr 5 Bikeability Tuesday 6th July 

Yr 6 Transition days SVCS Monday 5th  July-Wednesday 7th July 

Yr 5 Bikeability Wednesday 7th July 

Yr 5 Bikeability Thursday 8th July 

Music Concert Friday 9th July 

Reports out to parents Monday, 12th July 

Open Afternoon Tuesday 14th July 

Opportunity to discuss reports/Meet the 
Teacher 

Tuesday 14th July 

Leavers' Assembly Thursday 15th July 

END OF TERM Friday, 16th July 




